

P.O. Box 690519 Orlando, FL 32869-0519 (407) 828-2241

FILED 3/27/2024 DOCUMENT NO. 01330-2024 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

March 27, 2024

Florida Public Service Commission Clerk's Office 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Re: Name Change for EM884 and GS031

Central Florida Tourism Oversight District (CFTOD) formerly known as, Reedy Creek Improvement District (RCID) is a local government entity, created in 1967 by a special Act of the Florida Legislature, the purpose of which is to support and administer certain aspects of the economic development and tourism within District boundaries. In April of 2022, Governor Ron DeSantis signed Senate Bill 4-C into Law to dissolve Reedy Creek Improvement District effective June 1, 2023. In February of 2023, Governor DeSantis signed House Bill 9-B establishing a new state appointed board renaming RCID to Central Florida Tourism Oversight District.

By this correspondence CFTOD is requesting that the Florida Public Service Commission to updates the registration of the following utilities:

- Company Code EM884 Reedy Creek Improvement District Electric Utilities Division (Federal ID 59-1223422)
- Company Code GS031 Reedy Creek Improvement District Gas Utilities Division (Federal ID PS-0004300)

to reflect the entity name change for both utilities from Reedy creek Improvement District to Central Florida Tourism Oversight District. Effective date: February 27, 2023.

Sincerely,

Mike Crikis Deputy District Administrator Central Florida Tourism Oversight District